
ul/
EqUI trJ=

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

SN/lK/ 144/SEDARWD0408578/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Pilipsa Billa,
Ara\rdtagi, B.O-North,
Karnataka - 580007.

2. Mrs.Maremma,
Wo.Prasad Billa,
Ardvatagi, B.O-North,
tGrnataka - 580007.

3. Mr.Prasad Channayya Billa,
Ardvatagi, B.O-North,
lGmahka - 580007.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMi|OVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Ad, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of seorrity

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Nouce is hereby given to the Public in general and in particular to the Bonowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described imrnovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of Equitas small Finance Bank Ld., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs 5,02,404/- as

on 23,04.2024 as per Dem.tnd Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with furber interest from

24,04.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.6,96,490/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr. Pilipsa Billa (Borrower), 2. Mrs.Maremma,

3. Prasad Channayya Billa (Co-Bonowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.7,04,000/- (Rupees S€ven Lakhs Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.7O,4OOl- (Rupees S€ventY Thousand Four Hundred Only)

l?

T +91?l44299 5OOO I t .9144429990* I rorporatee€quita.in I wwwequ.ta3bank..om llollrreg lEm 103 1222 CIN tlo:L55l9lINl993PtC0252m

Equitas Small tinance Bank Limited
(Previouily known as €quitas Finance Limited)

4o Floor, Pha* ll, Spencer Plaza. No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Ch€nnai, TamilNadu,lndia 6mm2
4087901

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Guarantorl : MAREMMA BILLA

All that piece and parcel of property bearing As5g No:1513oo1oo2oo1oo3o2, Gram panchayath No138/47,
situated at Ardvatagi village & Aravatagi Gram panchayath, Alnavar Talu& Dharwad Distric! and bounded
on the;

North by
South by
East by
West by

: Govt Road;

: Property of Mrs.Laxmi Byatagar;
: Property of Mr.Renawa Angadi;
: Common Wall Property of Mr.Yallawa Nayikar;

Measurement :measuring East to west 10.00 sq Mtr & North to south 12.10 sq Mtr of totally to anextent
of 121.00 Sq Mtr (1301 Sq ft) Buitt up Area 104.41 Sq Mk (1123 Sq Ft).,

Situated at within the Sub-Registrar of Alnavar and Registration District of Dharwad.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in
www.equibsbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

lvl/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



EqUI --d=
Equitas Small tinance Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SAI-E NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offcer of the Bank.
whereas the Authorized officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property de{ribed herein below on "As
IS WHERE IS BASIS'and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rutes 8 & 9 of the said Act, through ontine
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable property

1. Mr.Pilipsa Billa,
Aravatagi, B.O-North,
lGrnataka - 580007.

2. Mrs.Maremma,
ryo.Prasad Billa,
Ardvatagi, B.O-North,
lcrnataka - 580007.

3. Mr.Prasad Channayya Billa,
Ara\rata g i, B. O-North,
Karnataka - 580007.

Loan Account No:- SEDARWD0408578

Claim Amount Due Ps.5,02,4041- as on
23.04.2024 with turther interest from
24.04.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,
etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.6,96,490/- as on
14-03-202s).

Guarantorl : MAREMMA BILLA

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Ass€
No:151300100200100302, Gram Panchayath No138/47,
situated at Aravatagi Village & Aravatagi Gram
Panchayath, Alnavar Taluk, Dharwad District, and
bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by

: Govt Road;

: Property of Mrs.Laxmi Byatagar;
: Property of Mr.Renawa Angadi;
: Common Wall Prop€rty of

Mr.Yallawa Nayikar;

Measurement : measuring East to West 10.00 Sq Mtr &
North to South 12.10 Sq f',lb of toblly to anextent of
121.00 Sq Mtr (1301 Sq Ft) Built up Area 104.41 Sq Mtr
(1123 Sq FU.,

Situated at within the Sub-Regisbar of Alnavar and
Registrdtion District of Dharwad.

Together with all buildings and strudure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earfi, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Salet 25-04-2025 - 11.OO AM to 12,30 pM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to O1.OO pM

Reserve Price: Rs,7,04,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Four Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.70,400/- (Rupees S€yenty Thousand Four Hundred Only)

!=t

T: +91 44 4299 sOoO I r +9I ir4 4299 5O5o | .orporatee€quitae.in i w!@ equit.sbank.(om I Toll Fre: 18OO 103 1222 | CIN No t55191TN1993PtC0252Eo

Equitas Small Finance Bank Ljmited
(Previoutly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floor, Ph.* ll, Spenrer Plaza, No 769, Mount Road, Anna S.lai, Ch€nnar, Tamrl Nddt , lndla 6&m2

4087902
BEYOND BANKING Wh6n you bonk with us, you conttibute towords o better society'



-2-

TERMS & CONDTTIONS:

3. Bidders are advised to go thmugh the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Crnditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online traininq on e-auction from C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-741A281709 (Support Mobile numbers +9L729LgAlL24l25lZG),
Email id: tn@clandia.com & suooort@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No. 200000807725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFBOO01001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2,00 PM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, Mloor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,00 PM on Z4-O4-2O25.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall b€ above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact cl India Pvt. Ltd. plot t{o.68, 3d Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122oo3. conbct: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +9172919ALL24125126), Email id: tn(oclindia.com &
support@bankeauctions,com

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings



EqUI --d=
Equitai Small Finan(e Bank-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending biddeB
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tide extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
nobce and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charget all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

Place : Chennai
Date : 17.03.2025

15. The intending purdrasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to 77-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Shivashankar patil -
Mobile No.9449785015, Kiran Dyavannavar - Mobile No.8095299287

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rutes 2OO2 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-EORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale idiling
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of eamest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

BEYOND BANKING
Equitas Small Finane Eank Limited

(keviously known as Equitat Finance Limited)

4" Floor Phare ll, Spen(er Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, T.mrl Nadu. lndra 6m@2

4087903
r +9r 44 4299 5@O I F +91 rr4it299 5O5O | (dporneo€quha6.in I Mequnasbank (orn llollFree: l8m 103 1222 | CIN flo: 165191IN l993PtCO2528o

\
!2 \rfien you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



R. 0lll$ 6P1t FC {60000i}

Cdnter lb!6,18/0JE{trr ll: ?J

Ja:ffi110 tlHlsYYA [I[L{, 144

Pli:5 007, rhndRSS,0
Fm:tEfrlIHlFl-,76? ttifl Sfl.fl ,i
It:?098,f;EFl7.0
ht:0,00,F|h25,96Ier: J.96.ht,prid:0,00
grick m , indiapost.oov. ill)
Oid J&026&tr$<tbu DEf .SLy-srf$

Rl:40r{0t45Il{

fili404r.{.}5r4lil

E Aoiht e0 F[ (_600001]

Canter lb:6,1U0J/?0ff .15:23
IodsmtrA. l{4
ftH:somoz. ffHflad R s s.o
Fro:\EfrAI[$F1,769 AttS SC.AI,{
It:20grs,EFl7,0
Lt:0,00,F1tr?5,96Tar rJ,96.fi t,piidr0.00
flrick m *. hdiapost.oov. ii)
OiaI 15{fr66d@flear .rst -Stay Ert)

fil?40ttr5yfi
E tlEtht tr0 Fc {ffi001i
Cgllter tt!6,18/0Y20?5.15:$
IordIPS 8tud.1{4
dl:SmOz,ollanrdRSs,0
Fm:tr$fhl[5lFL, 769 Bt$ Sfl-AI.{
It:?0qls,fl&I7.0
fi t:0.00,FIi;25,9[Ter ;3.96.bt.prid:0.00
flrack m x, indirpost.gov. in)
gial 1ffi46969,a5-or .r!l -Strv *fI)

{Ld{ 316


